MAR 05 '04 12:59 FR BUCHANAN INGE	RSOLL 1	ГО 917033065995	P.05		
FORM PTO-1619A Sopine 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	_		Department of Commerce and and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ON V					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	=			
▼ New	Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger x	Other Release			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY	S. Government by U.S. Government Agencie	Interest		
Reel # Frame #	Departm	ental File Sec	eret File		
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Data		
Name (line 1) The Prudential Insuran	ce Company of Americ	a	Month Day Year 03 02 04		
Name (line 2)	7.4				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	***				
Name (line Z)	***************************************	-	-		
Receiving Party	Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving	g parties attached		
Name (line t) Conforma Clad, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 501 Park East Boulevard			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line x) New Albany	Indiana	47150] i		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name		- 700			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (ine 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to got gethering the data needed to complete the Court Short Sand complete to	rage approximately 30 minutez per Cover Sta	not to be recorded, including time (or reviewing the document and		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Short. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20271 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20582. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0098

FORM PTO-1619B Explant 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 41	2-562-1637		
Name Michael L. Dever				
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.	C			
Address (fine 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th	Floor			
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219				
Address (fine 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	·	onal numbers attached		
· -	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)		
	[5,164,247]			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent	Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year		
signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties				
Enter the total	i number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553				
	thorization to charge additional fees: yes			
Statement and Signature				
<u> </u>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein. Michael L. Dever	m-071	3/5/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0099

UHB

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Conforma Clad, Inc. ("Conforma Clad"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner and assignee of United States Patent No. 5,164,247;

WHEREAS, The Prudential Insurance Company of America ("Prudential"), a New Jersey company, acquired a lien on and security interest in Conforma Clad's right, title and interest in all of Conforma Clad's patents, including United States Patent No. 5,164,247 pursuant to an "Assignment of Security Interest in Patents" executed on September 8, 2000, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011164, frame 0673;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the lien on and security interest in Conforma Clad's patents, including United States Patent No. 5,164,247, and patent applications now or hereafter acquired by Conforma Clad, is fully released and discharged.

Signed and sealed at Dallas, Texas on March _____2004.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Bv:

Title: Jay D. Squiers

STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF DALLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged for me by <u>JAYD. SQUIELS</u>, Vice President, of The Prudential Insurance Company of America, a New Jersey company, on behalf of said company, on this <u>2</u> day of March, 2004.

MELANIE BROWN

NOTARY MULIC STATE OF TEXAS

COMMISSION EXPIRES:
FEBRUARY 14, 2006

Notary Public for the State of Texas
My commission expires: 2-14-1006

Q:\WHB\DEAL\$\CONFORMA CLAD 2000\RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENT DR2.DOC

Buchanan Ingersoll Professional Corporation

One Oxford Center, 20th Floor 301 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410

Fax Number

Oxford Centre, 20th Floor: (412) 562-1041 441 Smithfield St.: (412) 391-0661

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW.

IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.

FAX COVER SHEET

Please deliver the following materials as soon as possible.

No of Pages (Including cover sheet)

TO/COMPANY: FAX/PHONE: FAX # 703-306-5995 Assignment Division PHONE # FAX# PHONE # FAX# PHONE # FAX# PHONE # FAX# PHONE # Date: 3/5/2004 Telephone #: 412-562-8912 FROM: Vicki Cremonese Additional Comments or Instructions:

Return Originals to: Vicki Cremonese

Floor No. 21B

44801 / 882<u>097</u>

<u> 3041</u>

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE DESIGNATED NUMBER OF PAGES, OR IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEM WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT, PLEASE CALL OUR FAX OPERATOR AT (412) 562-8865 (OXFORD) OR (412) 562-3893 (SMITHFIELD)

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0101

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

AHORNEYS

Vicki J. Cremonese Legal Assistant 412 562 8912 cremonesevj@bipc.com One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410

f 412 562 8800 F 412 562 1041

www.buchananingersoil.com

March 5, 2004

BY TELEFAX: 703-306-5995

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

Release of Security Interest - Patent No. 5,164,247

Conveying Party: The Prudential Insurance Company of America

Receiving Party: Conforma Clad, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached please find one (1) executed copy of the following documents for recordation:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents with duplicate copy from The Prudential Insurance Company of America to Conforma Clad, Inc.; and
- 2. Copy of Release of Security Interest executed by The Prudential Insurance Company of America in favor of Conforma Clad, Inc..

Please debit our Deposit Account (Account No. 02-4553) in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee. Please fax the confirmation of recordation of the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet to Vicki Cremonese at fax number 412-562-1041.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at the above referenced number. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Vicki Cremonese Legal Assistant

vje Enclosure

Domestic Offices :: Pennsylvania :: New York :: Washington, DC :: Florida :: New Jersey :: DEALENTCalifornia
REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0102

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-562-1637		
Name Michael L. Dever				
Address (line t) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.	.C.			
Address (fine 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th	r Floor			
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P				
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)		
	[5,164,247			
 _ _				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new_Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553				
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein. Michael L. Dever	m-070	3/4/1		
	Signature			
Name of Person Signing	oigname	Dote		

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0103